RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R p% 5

- 2021

RESOLUTION TO CORRECT BILLING CHARGES ON UTILITY RECORDS

WHEREAS, there is a need to make necessary adjustments for various billing adjustments on Utility Records, and

WHEREAS, these adjustments include the following, and

Block/Lot
234/19.02
62/1
189/6
267/1.01
20/2.01
60/27
55/8

55/8
55/5
49/9
48/1
42/30
40/11
39/4
36/23
36/16
205/9
29/11.01
28/11
138.01/36
78/54
197/6
51724

ID
34458
8521
28422
39618
963
8271
6813

6806
6771
6098
5993
5129
4245
4090
3643
3594
29793
2463
2368
19555
12214
29426
6404

Address
27 Princeton
520 Cumberland
913 Mercer
100 Park
234 Essex
301 Ridgeway
39-41 S Burlington

39-41 S Burlington
33 S Burlington
213 Somerset
101 Market
405 Bergen

228 Hudson

34 N King

301 Hudson
335 Hudson
459 Filmore
220 Mercer

124 N King

129 Filmore
322 Powell

511 Essex St

12 S Burlington

Amount Issue

150.00 Bank returned check, payment removed
12,931.00  Charges removed meter error

200,00 Misquoted after hours charge

386.00 Online payment returned, payment removed
196.50 Bank returned check, payment removed
164.00 Bank returned check, payment removed
419.00 Bank returned check, payment removed
218.25 Bank returned check, payment removed
190.00 Bank returned check, payment removed
225.50 Bank returned check, payment removed
15,774.50  Bank returned check, payment removed
183.50 Bank returned check, payment removed
300.50 Bank returned check, payment removed
216.25 Bank returned check, payment removed
170,50 Bank returned check, payment removed
738.00 Bank returned check, payment removed
211.00 Bank returned check, payment removed
164.00 Bank returned check, payment removed
211.00 Bank returned check, payment removed
177.00 Bank returned check, payment removed
211.00 Bank returned check, payment removed

157,592.75 Incorrect meter reading for 2020 4th gtr

164.00

Online payment returned, payment removed

WHEREAS, these billing adjustments were reviewed by the Finance Committee and they have recommended these

adjustments be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tax Collector of the City of Gloucester City is authorized to
make the adjustments to the utility records as noted and file the proper documentation accordingly.

Adoptecg by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City, this 22™ day in April, 2021,

L

Daniel T. Spence I, Mayg)/p/

\ vveana {/ %—‘%@,@d‘?

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk




